RV Series
Proportional Relief Valves
8-29
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Contents
8-31
8-36

Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
How to Order
G
O
Y
W
J
R
P
0.14 in.
(3.6 mm)
03
2 1/8 in.
4
6
10
12
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
or 6 mm
    10 mm
3/4 in.
or 12 mm
8
1/2 in.
or 8 mm
RV1 316GM03VFNPT8NPT8
RV1 FNPT
NPT
MBT
FMS
MS
FBP
MBP
FBT
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
304 S.S.
304L S.S.
316
316L

Yellow
750~1500 psig
How to Order
Options and Accessories
O-Ring Material Ordering Number
 The use scenario of seal kit and spring kit  is replacement or repair.v
Seal Kits
 Composition of seal Kit: O-rings,bonded stem and PTFE retaining ring.v
Spring Kits
 Composition of spring Kit: label,lead seal, anti loosening wire and
    spring. Please select the order number of the spring kit according
    to the working pressure.
 Examples: RV3-SP-06-G-177
v
v
Ethylene Propylene
Fluorocarbon FKM
Neoprene
Buna N
Ordering Number
Spring
Designator
Set Pressure Rang
psig (bar)
Spring
ColorRV3-MK-06-N
RV3-MK-06-B
RV3-MK-06-E
RV3-MK-06-V
G RV3-SP-06-G-17750 to 350(3.4 to 24.1)
O RV3-SP-06-O-177350 to 750(24.1 to 51.7)
Y RV3-SP-06-Y-177750 to 1500(51.7 to 103)
Yellow
Purple
Blue
Manual Override Handles
  A manual override handle opens the valve without changing the set pressure.
  Handle diameter is 1.32in. (33.7 mm)
  Maximum total height of valve with handle in closed position: refer to the Dimension section
  To order, add M after the valve order number spring
  Example: RV3-F8-06V-GM-316
v
v
v
v